## VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY MARCH 16, 2020 7:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Mayor Comments
- 4. Correspondence:
  - 3/5/2020 Memorandum from Village Planning Board regarding water restrictions.
- 5. Public Comment

## 6. Resolutions

- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees requesting a new official department of transportation study of the intersection of Mountain Road and NYS Route 208.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees granting a permit to allow the use of the Village's Baseball Field by the Washingtonville Little League.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees amending the bond resolution adopted November 9, 2017 relating to the sewer system improvements.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees supporting and concurring in the Orange County Community Development Block Grant Program for the fiscal year 2020 funding application municipal grant program and scheduling a public hearing thereon.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees to accept the supplemented DEIS as complete for the purposes of public review and comment at a public hearing to be held on April 13, 2020 regarding the Clovewood Project.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees awarding Merriewold Wellfield Improvement Project contract Iron and Maganese Treatment.
- Resolution of the Village of South Blooming Grove Board of Trustees awarding Merriewold Wellfield Improvement Project Improvements.
- 7. Abstract
- 8. Discussion
- 9. Trustee Comments
- **10. Executive Session**
- **11. Motion to Close**